

CITY OF MILWAUKEE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Wednesday, April 27, 2016

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE

JACOBY, Kenneth R, Agent Jacoby Waterproofing LLC 11740 N Johnson St

Iron Belt, WI 54536

You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall on:

Tuesday, May 10, 2016 at 01:30 PM

Regarding:

Your Home Improvement Contractor's License Application as agent for "Jacoby Waterproofing LLC" for

"Jacoby Waterproofing LLC" at 11740 N Johnson St.

There is a possibility that your application may be denied for one or mouth the following reasons: See attached police report.

Notice for applicants with warrants or unpaid fines:

Proof of warrant satisfaction or payment of fines must be submitted at the hearing on the above date and time. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in a delay of the granting/denial of your application.

Failure to appear at this meeting may result in the denial of your license. Individual applicants must appear only in person or by an attorney. Corporate or Limited Liability applicants must appear only by the agent designated on the application or by an attorney. Partnership applicants must appear by a partner listed on the application or by an attorney. If you wish to do so and at your own expense, you may be accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent you at this hearing.

You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the denial. No petitions can be accepted by the committee, unless the people who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify. You may present witnesses under oath and you may also confront and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you have difficulty with the English language, you should bring an interpreter with you, at your expense, so that you can answer questions and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the person whose signature appears below.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and North Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in the first floor information booth in City Hall.

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-2998, Fax - (414) 286-3456, TDD - (414) 286-2025.

JIM OWCZARSKI, CITY CLERK

RY.

Jason Schunk

License Division Manager

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

Case:

Sentence: Date:

Forfeiture

02/19/2008 2007CF000082

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT LICENSING

CRIMINAL RECORD/ORDINANCE VIOLATION/INCIDENTS SYNOPSIS

DATE: 03/14/2016 LICENSE TYPE: Home NEW: 🔀 RENEWAL: 🗌	e Improvement Contractor	No. 226541 Application Date: 03/07/2016
License Location: Business Name: Ja	coby Waterproofing LLC	
Licensee/Applicant: Date of Birth: 11/10/	JACOBY, Kenneth R (Last Name, First Name, MI) /1969	
Home Address: 117 City: Iron Belt Home Phone:		e: Wi Zip Code: 54536
This report is written t Days.	by Police Officer David NOV	K, assigned to the License Investigation Unit,
The Milwaukee Police	e Department's investigation r	egarding this application revealed the following:
1. On 12/08/2006 Checks (Felon	• • • • • • • •	Winnebago County with Issue of Worthless
Charge: Finding: Sentend Date: Case:	Guilty (Amended to Mis e: Forfeiture 02/06/2007	
2. On 09/11/2007 >\$2500-\$5000		Rusk County with Theft-Movable Property
Charge: Finding:	•	feiture)

3. On 07/25/2011 the applicant was charged in Dane County with Disorderly Conduct (Misdemeanor).

Charge:

Disorderly Conduct

Finding:

Guilty

Sentence:

40 days jail 02/01/2012

Date: Case:

2011CM001864



CITY OF MILWAUKEE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Friday, April 29, 2016

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE

KATZMAN, William R, Agent Eagle Disposal, Inc 21107 Omega Cir

Franksville, WI 53126

You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-8, Third Floor, City Hall on:

Tuesday, May 10, 2016 at 01:30 PM

Regarding:

Your Private Waste Collector Application as agent for "Eagle Disposal, Inc" for "Eagle Disposal" at 21107

Omega Cir.

There is a possibility that your application may be denied for one or more of the following reasons: The recommendation of the committee regarding the application shall be based on evidence presented at the hearing. Per MCO 85-2.7-4, probative evidence concerning whether or not a new license should be granted may be presented on the following subjects: whether or not the applicant meets the municipal requirements, the appropriateness of the location and premises where the licensed premises is to be located and whether use of the premises for the purposes or activities permitted by the license would tend to facilitate a public or private nuisance or create undesirable neighborhood problems such as disorderly patrons, unreasonably loud noise, litter, and excessive traffic and parking congestion. Probative evidence relating to these matters may be taken from the plan of operation submitted with the license application, if any, but shall not include the content of any music. Evidence regarding the fitness of the location of the premises to be maintained as the principal place of business, including but not limited to whether there is an overconcentration of businesses of the type for which the license is sought; whether the proposal is consistent with any pertinent neighborhood business or development plans, or the location's proximity to areas where children are typically present. The applicant's record in operating similarly licensed premises; and whether or not the applicant has been charged with or convicted of any felony, misdemeanor, municipal offense or other offense, the circumstances of which substantially relate to the activity to be permitted by the license being applied for or any other factor which reasonably relates to the public health, safety or welfare may also be considered. See attached police report or correspondence.

Notice for applicants with warrants or unpaid fines:

Proof of warrant satisfaction or payment of fines must be submitted at the hearing on the above date and time. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in a delay of the granting/denial of your application.

Failure to appear at this meeting may result in the denial of your license. Individual applicants must appear only in person or by an attorney. Corporate or Limited Liability applicants must appear only by the agent designated on the application or by an attorney. Partnership applicants must appear by a partner listed on the application or by an attorney. If you wish to do so and at your own expense, you may be accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent you at this hearing.

You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the denial. No petitions can be accepted by the committee, unless the people who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify. You may present witnesses under oath and you may also confront and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you have difficulty with the English language, you should bring an interpreter with you, at your expense, so that you can answer questions and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the person whose signature appears below.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and North Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in the first floor information booth in City Hall.

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-2998, Fax - (414) 286-3456, TDD - (414) 286-2025.

BY:

Jason Schunk

License Division Manager

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

April 4, 2016

Jason Schunk

Office of the City Clerk

Room 205

Re: Objection to the licensing of Eagle Disposal

The commercial division of the Department of Neighborhood Services will be objecting to the licensing of Eagle Disposal. Enclosed are the complaints and the following enforcement actions taken. If you have any questions or need of anything pertinent to the case, please do not he sitate to call.

Anthony Goodman

Environmental Code Supervisor

Neighborhood Services.

Goodman, Anthony

From:

Roberts, Ronald

Sent:

Monday, March 28, 2016 1:30 PM

To:

Schunk, Jason

Cc:

Prochaska, Sherry; Mannan, Michael; Cheatham, Jumaane; Goodman, Anthony

Subject:

FW: 7157 thru 7189 W Appleton Ave, and Eagle Disposal

Jason, we continue to receive complaints regarding Eagle Disposal. I understand they have not yet been licensed.

I want to document for the record several complaints including: Littering, noise violations due to early morning pick-ups in violation of our noise ordinance and operating w/o a license.

Please note these as objections to the license.

Let me know if you need additional documentation.

Ronald Roberts, Manager/Commercial Code Enforcement Division/Department of Neighborhood Services 841 N. Broadway, Room 105/Milwaukee WI 53202/Phone: (414) 286-3862/Fax: (414) 286-0437 E-mail: rrober@milwaukee.gov

From: Prochaska, Sherry

Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 1:22 PM

To: Roberts, Ronald <rrober@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: 7157 thru 7189 W Appleton Ave, and Eagle Disposal

Good afternoon Ron,

Not sure if you can help with this on not. A constituent called about Eagle Disposal, they collect garbage at some apartments on 7100 with Appleton Ave. When they dump the garbage in the truck it blows a lot of garbage into the residents property on the other side of the alley. Can Eagle Disposal be fined for littering?

Sherry L. Prochaska | Office of Common Council President Executive Administrative Assistant to President Michael J. Murphy 10th District 2 M East Wells Street - 2nd Floor | Milwaukee, WI 53202 414.286.3591 | 414.286.3456 (fax) sherry.prochaska@milwaukee.gov

TOTAL BOOK

FOR DEPARTMENT USE	Code Enf/Environ	nmenta			07:42
Complaint#: 786850		Received	פוע 1:02/03/201	t: 167 .6 09:17	
-		Received by			
1100-1104 W LINCOLN A Unit: Taxk	cey:468-0958-000	Land Use:8	8899 Tract: Units:		
AKA Addr: 1102 W LIN	COLN AV		OIIICS.	<u></u>	
OPE	N VIOLATIONS EX	IST	Complaint	s-Closed	
-	sot	URCE	·		
BiReferral Code Enf/	Commercial/Manac		DENTIAL: (N)	20
	Name	e:Ronald Rob			
Phone: [414] -286-3862	() Other E	Phone:[]-	- ()	
	COMPI	AINT —			
Garbage pick-up is h Tuesdays.	appening at 4-5	am on Monda	ys and or		
	COM	MENT -			
	INSPECTIO	NI BEDODM			
2/5/2016 Inspector C this will be enforce method and to start required. Campbell a them of the complain about the complaint 7AM. D. Campbell x51	d via the petiti the process a wr lso called Eagle t. They stated t and rerouted tha	ion for pros ritten compl Disposal a That they ha	ecution aint is nd advised d heard		
Closed-verified	Inspector:	David Campbe	11	10	
	REPORTE	ed Owner —		et.	
Not entered		r 1-	- ()	
	<u> </u>		•	,	
	REMAST IN	FORMATION -			
ABEL RODRIGUEZ	8540 ME BURBANK 60959-0		Name	Convey: 0 Type: W. Change: 0	
·	RECORDING I	NFORMATION			
Received date: 07/01/		·			3
O ABEL RODRIGUEZ					
Home: [773] 858-686	1 - (-)	Work:[] -	()	
7232 SOUTH LAWN DA	LE		UTH LAWN D	ALE	

FOR DEPARTMENT USE Code Enf/Environmenta Printed:

Printed:03/29/2016 07:42

Dist: 167

Complaint#: 786850

Received:02/03/2016 09:17

Received by: Cheri Owens

1100-1104 W LINCOLN AV

continued

R ROMEL CABALLERO

Home: [414] 236-9600 () Work: [414] 384-5500 ()

INSPECTION REPORT AND ORDER TO CORRECT CONDITION

CITY OF MILWAUKEE DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES Code Enforcement - Environmental 841 N. Broadway Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

DEPARTMENT COPY

Serial #: 011952741 Inspection Date: February 15, 2016 District #: 167 CT: 175

mixd-com

Recipients:
ABEL RODRIGUEZ, 7232 SOUTH LAWN DALE, CHICAGO IL 60629
EAGLE DISPOSAL, INC., THOMAS P. LYONS (RA), 150 N SUNNYSLOPE RD. SUITE 270, BROOKFIELD, WI 53005
EAGLE DISPOSAL, INC., 21107 OMEGA CIR, FRANKSVILLE, WI 53126

Re: 1100-1104 W LINCOLN AV AKA:1102 W LINCOLN AV

Taxkey #: 468-0958-000

Our office has received a complaint about noise which is causing a disturbance to area residents. You are hereby ordered to correct each violation listed below immediately.

1. 80-65(4)
You are hereby directed to reduce the noise levels immediately to an acceptable level. If a subsequent complaint is received within the next 30 days, further enforcement will occur. Area of concern is the garbage pickup before 7AM.

For any additional information, please phone Inspector David Campbell at [414]-286-5118 between the hours of 7:30am09:00am Monday through Friday.

Per Commissioner of Neighborhood Services By-

David Campbell Inspector

Page 1 City of Milwaukee

Department of Neighborhood Services CHRONOLOGICAL RECORD OF ENFORCEMENT 1102 WLincoln Av DATE OF INSPECTION 2 ACTIVITY AND REMARKS INITIALS Info letter sent to tenant? Yes/Date ORDERS MAILED FIRST CLASS. JA I received a call from Phone # OR Phone # Lcalled I Spoke to: If contact is not owner, explain: I Verified the following information: A) Owners name Yes No B) Phone number Yes No C) Mailing Address Yes No left with tenant(s)? If no, correct address is Copy mailed to new address Yes No D) Receipt of orders Yes No E) Explained reinsp. fee policy Yes No YES/DATE Zo

DNS-35D

MILWAUKEE MUNICIPAL CITATION CITACION MUNICIPAL DE MILWAUKEE

City of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin - Ciudad de Milwaukee, Estado de Wisconsin

DEPARTMENT COPY

Citation # - Numero de Citacion: DNS011983171 Citation Date - Citacion Fecha: February 26, 2016 Dist # - Dist #: 167

CT: 175

Total Deposit - Total de Deposito: \$302.00

mixd-com

Recipients:

EAGLE DISPOSAL, INC., THOMAS P. LYONS (RA), 150 N SUNNYSLOPE RD. SUITE 270, BROOKFIELD, WI 53005

Re: 1100-1104 W LINCOLN AV AKA:1102 W LINCOLN AV

Taxkey #: 468-0958-000

The undersigned for and on the behalf of the municipality states on the basis of personal knowledge (or upon information and belief) that said defendant did on February 26, 2016, at 6:15 AM violate Ordinance No. 80-65(4).

El abajo firmado a nombre de la municipalidad nombrada afirma que basado en conocimiento personal (o a cause de informació y creencia) el debido acusado hizo en February 26, 2016, a 6:15 AM violo Ordinanza No. 80-65(4).

CITY OF MILWAUKEE VS. - CIUDAD DE MILWAUKEE VS. DEPARTMENT COPY

Birth Date - Fecha de Nacimiento:

Corporation ID#: E030239

Owner phone - Telefono: 262-895-4800

Type of Violation - Tipo de Violacion: Noise nuisance

Describe Violation - Describo la Violacion:

 80-65-(4)
 (This citation issued for failure to comply with order serial #011952741, to discontinue garbage pickup before 7 AM, dated February 15, 2016)

YOU ARE NOTIFIED TO APPEAR AT THE MILWAUKEE MUNICIPAL COURT PRESENTARSE EN LA CORTE MUNICIPAL DE MILWAUKEE

Located at: 951 North James Lovell St., Milwaukee, Wisconsin - Localizada: 951 Norte James Lovell St., Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Court Date- recha de Compareción:	at - a las A.IVI./P.IVI.
Inspector David Campbell Phone - Teléfono: [414]-286-5118 Dist - Dist: 167, Dept Dept: DNS, Section - Grue	PS No PS No.
Approved for filing by the City Attorney - Approv	ado por el Fiscal de la Ciudad
Date of Issue - Fechado:	
	(TICKET) AND SAVE A TRIP TO THE COURT lunicipal Court Telephone: (414)286-3800
Milwaukee, WI 53233	www.municourt.milwaukee.gov
MUNICIPAL (NON-	TRAFFIC) CITATION
If you do not appear in court and do not file to your court date, the court will either find y	e a written plea, or do not pay your fine prior ou guilty or issue a warrant for your arrest.
***************	******
form on the next page, and mail or fax it no late	e on the citation, complete the "Not Guilty Plea" er than 10 days before the court appearance date to be in court on the date of the citation. The court to resolve your citation.

2. If you are pleading "guilty" or "no contest" mail a copy of the citation with your full payment to the address above no later than 5 working days before the court appearance date on your citation.

If you do this, you do not have to appear before the judge.(DO NOT MAIL CASH.)

3. How to pay your fine. You may pay by personal check or money order, payable to the Milwaukee Municipal Court. Send your payment with your name, current address, date of birth and your citation number; or include a copy of your citation. (DO NOT MAIL CASH.) MasterCard or Visa payments may be made by telephone at 286-2878 between 9 a.m. and 3 p.m. on weekdays or by fax anytime at 286-0724, or in person at the court. (Payment form available on court web site.)

STIPULATION

I have read and understand this citation notice. I stipulate no contest to the offense charged and waive my right to a trial. I agree to pay the amount prescribed, which is enclosed.

ESTIPULACION

He leido y entiendo esta noticia citatoria. Estipulo no disputa a la ofensa y renuncio

voluntariamente mis derechos a un juicio. Estoy de acuerdo a pagar la cantidad anotado, enviada en este sobre. Signature - Firma_____ Date - Fecha Amt of Deposit - Deposito MILWAUKEE MUNICIPAL COURT Not Guilty Plea Mail to: 951 N. James Lovell St, Milwaukee, WI 53233; FAX: 286-3615 Please print the information below: Defendant's Name: Address: Street, Apt No., City, State, Zip Code Date of Birth: _____ Telephone: ____ Violation: Citation Number: DNS011983171 Court Date: I wish to enter a plea of Not Guilty to the above citation. I understand that if I mail this plea no later than 10 days before the court date above, I do not have to come to court until get notified by mail of my new court date. Signature: Defendant/Attorney (Also print name below) Date Print Name of Signature Above Attorneys Only: Bar No.: _____ Atty Address: Street, Apt No., City, State, Zip Code For Municipal Court Use Only:

Received and filed by:

Case Number: _____

AFFIDAVIT: PROOF OF SERVICE

		, being d	uly sworn, on	oath deposes
and says that at all times herein mentioned here	she was and is r	ow an adult r	esident of the S	State of
Wisconsin and an Employee of the Department	t of Neighborho	od Services of	f, in and for the	City of
Milwaukee, in the State of Wisconsin, and tha	t he/she are not	a party to the	action involvin	ig the
document for which this affidavit of service is	being made and	attached there	eto; I hereby	
certify that on the day of				
at the location of		4.		,
in the City, State, Zip Code of				;
he/she served an authentic copy of the annexed	d Municipal Cita	tion, upon		
Personally delivering to and leaving	with			
By then and there delivering to and	leaving a true a	and correct o	copy of said	
Municipal Citation with				whose
relationship to the Defendent is, _				
and who is a competent individual				
informed	. 6			
of the contents of said Municipal (Citation.			
# 18 <i>7</i> *				
A Wisconsin corporation, then and t		to and leavi	ing a true and	correct
copy of said Municipal Citation, w				
the				
person so served to be the			of said co	rporation
named in the Municipal Citation.				
	18	A1		
		Signature	of Defendan	t/Recipient
			1	
		Sign	ature of DNS	Employee
		O.g.i	otale of Divo	Linployee
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of		, 2	0
				<u></u>
Notary Public, Milwaukee County, State of				
My commission expires				

1 ISANTI KATI		THEFT PERSON	

FOR DEPARTMENT USE Code Ei	if/Residential F		6 13:53
Complaint#: 792150	Received:	Dist: 110 03/28/2016 13:45	
_	Received by:		
7157-7159 W APPLETON AV Unit: Taxkev:264-	-0948-000 Land Use:88	3.0 Mars = 5	
omit: Taxey:264-	-0946-000 Land USE:Bo	30 Tract: 51 Units: 6	
AKA Addr: 7157 W APPLETON A			
		Complaints-Close	d
18			
	SOURCE -		
BiReferral Code Enf/Commerc		ENTIAL: (Y)	
Difference Code Diff, Commerce	Name:Ronald Robe	rts	
Phone: [414] -286-3862 ()	Other Phone: []-	()	
	— COMPLAINT —		
Pakais/anakaa		E45E #100	
Debris/garbage around prope W appleton ave	erty and in alley way,	7157-7189	
	COMMENT -		
		5/	
- 1101	INSPECTION REPORT -		
Response:			
427			
Status: Inspector Nam	le:	Insp Date:	-000.000
	- REPORTED OWNER -		
	REPORTED OWNER -	-	
Not entered	[]-	- ()	
	REMAST INFORMATION -		
	REMADI INFORMATION —		18
HOFMAN PROPERTIES 7157			:01/2007
LLC	MILWAUKEE WI 53211-0000		:WD
	33211-0000	Name Change	:03/30/2007
RE	CORDING INFORMATION -		
Received date:08/06/2013	9	5%	
O HOFMAN PROPERTIES 7157 L	LC		
Home:[] - () Work: [414])
EDWARD HOFMAN (RA)	3459 N L	AKE DR	3
3459 N LAKE DR MILWAUKEE WI 53211	MILWAUKE	E, WI 53211-0000	
		-, 0000	

and and the material of the second of the se

FOR DEPARTMENT USE Code En	f/Environmenta	Printed: 03	/29/2016 13:55 t: 168
Complaint#: 790963		ved:03/16/2010 by:Mario Hern	5 07:10
2222-2242 S 13TH ST	KECEIVEU	Dy:Mario Heri	iandez
Unit: Taxkey:468-	1712-000 Land Use	e:9999 Tract: Units:	175
AKA/Near: 2242 S 13TH ST		- •	
		Complaints	s-Closed
	SOURCE -		
ASR	COI	NFIDENTIAL: (Y)	31
ASR#: 790963. Dist: 12 Phone: [414] -286-2221 ()] ()
	COMPLAINT	<u>_</u>	
Servicing a private dumpster	r before 5 AM crea	ating early	
morning noise.		M.	*
	— COMMENT ——		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	INSPECTION REPORT		
Not verified. Unenforceable testify in court. Inspector	due to complainar	nt's refusal t	0
cestify in court. Inspector	ranya koegiin 200	1-3916.	
Closed-not verified Ins	spector:Tanya Roeg	glin	
82 E	27.50		
	REPORTED OWNER		
Not entered]] ()
-		-	
	REMAST INFORMATION		
BLUE KANGAROO PROPERTIES LLC -13TH STREET	300 W NORTH AVE LOMBARD IL 60148-0000		Convey:10/2013 Type:WD Change:01/22/2014
REC	CORDING INFORMATIO	ON	
Received date:04/24/2008			
o com and tanger and			
O COIN APPLIANCES INC Home: [414] 332-6609 () Work (4	14] 353-2205	()
6580 N 40TH ST	6580	N 40TH ST	/
MILWAUKEE, WI 53209-0000	MILWA	AUKEE, WI 5320	9-0000
P JOHN LEVENDUSKY			
Home: [414] 332-6609 () Work: [4	1141 353-2205	

Code Enf/Environmenta

FOR DEPARTMENT USE Code	Enf/Environmenta	Printed:03/29/2016 13:59 Dist: 168	5
Complaint#: 790962		ved:03/16/2016 07:06	
1200-1208 W LINCOLN AV	Received	by:Mario Hernandez	
	8-0919-100 Land Us		
AKA/Near:	124	Units: 9	
•	LATIONS EXIST	Complaints-Closed	
		4	
	SOURCE —		
		NFIDENTIAL: (Y)	
ASR			
ASR#: 790962. Dist: 1 Phone:[414]-286-2221 (] ()	
	COMPLAINT		-
Servicing a private dumps	er before E AM are:	ting carl.	
morning noise.	cer perole 2 Ww cie	acing early	
	COMMENT		
	T1165-168-1611 - 5-5-6		
30 day order issued. Inspe	- INSPECTION REPORT		-
detail is available on the	e City website at:	250-3976. MOLE	
www.city.milwaukee.gov/Ne:	ighborhoodServicesS	ystem	
Closed-verified	Inspector:Tanya Roed	rlin	
CIODCA VOLILICA	inspector. ranya noe	1	
	- REPORTED OWNER		
	- REPORTED UNIER		_
Not entered	ĺ] ()	
	- REMAST INFORMATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
HAYDEN PROPERTIES LLC	ECOT M MODELL AND	Z10/200	
HAIDEN PROPERILES ELC	5601 W NORTH AVI	Convey:10/200 Type:WD	18
	53208-0000	Name Change:03/18/	
	RECORDING INFORMATION	ON	-
Received date:11/05/2008		€	
O HAYDEN PROPERTIES LLC			
Home: [] - () Work: [4	114] 405-1668 ()	
SCOTT J. LURIE (RA)		W NORTH AV	
5601 W NORTH AVE	<u>እ</u> ያማዋ ተ.ዋን	NIKEE WI 53208-0000	

INSPECTION REPORT AND ORDER TO CORRECT CONDITION

CITY OF MILWAUKEE DEPARTMENT OF NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES Code Enforcement - Environmental

841 N. Broadway Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

DEPARTMENT COPY

Serial #: 012004901 Inspection Date: March 18, 2016 District #: 168

CT: 175

mixd-cmp

Recipients:

HAYDEN PROPERTIES LLC, SCOTT J. LURIE (RA), 5601 W NORTH AVE, MILWAUKEE WI 53208 EAGLE DISPOSAL, INC., THOMAS P. LYONS (RA), 150 NORTH SUNNYSLOPE ROAD, SUITE 270 , BROOKFIELD , WI 53005

Re: 1200-1208 W LINCOLN AV

Taxkey #: 468-0919-100

Our office has received a complaint about noise which is causing a disturbance to area residents. You are hereby ordered to correct each violation listed below immediately.

1. 80-64

You are hereby directed to immediately cease noise creating activities at the above address before 7 am. If a subsequent complaint is received within the next 30 days, further enforcement will occur.

For any additional information, please phone Inspector Tanya Roeglin at [414]-286-3976 between the hours of 7:00am-9:00am or 3:00pm-5:00pm Tuesday through Friday.

Per Commissioner of Neighborhood Services By-

Tanya Roeglin Inspector

Citation # - Numero de Citacion: DNS012004901 Citation Date - Citacion Fecha: March 18, 2016

RIGHT TO APPEAL

You may file an appeal within 20 days. The Milwaukee Code of Ordinances requires that a written appeal of this order be received within 20 days of service of this order. If service of this order is made by mail, the appeal shall be received within 30 days or by the compliance date plus 5 days, not to exceed 30 days. There is a fee for filing this appeal.

Violations (excluding zoning violations - Chapter 295) must be appealed to the Code Appeals Secretary, Municipal Building, 1st Floor, 841 N. Broadway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-3679.

Violations of Chapter 295 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances must be appealed to the Board of Zoning Appeals, 809 N. Broadway, 1st floor, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202, phone 414-286-2501. All appeal applications must include the required information outlined in sec. 295-311-6.

If an appeal is pursued, it is your responsibility, as the recipient of this order, to file with the appropriate department. Please contact the inspector that issued this order if you are unclear on this issue. Filing an appeal with the incorrect department may render your appeal null and void.

REINSPECTION FEES

In accordance with Section 200-33-48, a fee may be charged for any reinspection, except no fee shall be charged for the final reinspection when compliance is recorded. The fee is \$60.84 for the first reinspection, \$76.05 for the second, \$202.80 for the third, and \$354.90 for the fourth and all subsequent reinspections. These fees include a 1.4% training and technology surcharge. Reinspection fees shall be a lien upon the real estate where the reinspections were made and shall be assessed and collected as a special tax. If you wish to contest the assessment of a reinspection fee, contact the inspector, and, if necessary, the inspector's supervisor. If no agreement is reached, an appeal form will be mailed to you, which you can complete and send to the City's Administrative Review Appeals Board. Any question regarding the actual appeal process, please contact the Administrative Review Appeals Board at (414) 286-2221. Please be aware that there is a fee required when filing an appeal.

FAILURE TO COMPLY

Fallure to correct the violations noted herein within the time set, or failure to comply with the order as modified by an appellate board and maintain compliance, may subject you to prosecution and to daily penalties of \$50 to \$10,000 in the manner provided in Section 61.

TRADUCCION EN ESPAÑOL

Si Ud. necesita ayuda para la traducción de esta información, comuníquese con el 'Centro Hispano' Council for the Spanish Speaking, Inc., 614 W. National Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53204. Teléfono: (414)384-3700, o Community Advocates, 4906 W. Fond du Lac ave., Milwaukee, WI, 53216, Teléfono: (414)449-4777.

LUS HMOOB

Yog koj xav tau kev pab txhais cov lus no, thov hu mus rau koomhaum Hmong/American Friendship Association, 3824 West Vliet Street, Milwaukee, WI 53208, xovtooj yog (414) 344-6575.

Goodman, Anthony

From:

Goodman, Anthony

Sent:

Tuesday, March 29, 2016 12:41 PM

To:

Roberts, Ronald

Subject:

FW: 7157 thru 7189 W Appleton Ave, and Eagle Disposal

FYI

From: Roeglin, Tanya

Sent: Tuesday, March 29, 2016 12:37 PM

To: Goodman, Anthony <AGOODM@milwaukee.gov>

Cc: Roeglin, Tanya <TROEGL@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: RE: 7157 thru 7189 W Appleton Ave, and Eagle Disposal

Early morning garbage pick-up for 2222-42 S 13th St (Eagle Disposal):

1. 3/16/16 Received complaint.

2. 3/17/16 Left message for complainant to obtain address of where to send documentation paperwork.

3. 3/18/16 Received message from complainant and returned call. Complainant became belligerent when I explained that he would have to document future infractions and be willing to testify. Complainant told me he refuses to testify and would be contacting the alderman again. I contacted Alderman Perez to inform him of the complainants response. Closed complaint.

Early morning garbage pick-up for 1200 W Lincoln Ave (Eagle Disposal):

- 1. 3/16/16 Received complaint and left message for Alderman Perez's aide to get complainant's information.
- 3/18/16 Called Alderman Perez's aide again and got complainant's information. Complainant has been working
 with inspector Campbell on a noise complaint at another address. Issued order to Eagle Disposal. Closed
 complaint.
- 3/21/16 Left message for complainant and mailed petition letter. Left message for Brad (Stengal?) with Eagle
 Disposal regarding violation/order coming. Left message for property owner to inform them of situation/order
 to Eagle Disposal. Mailed order to Eagle Disposal.

Tanya Roeglin
Environmental Risk Officer
City of Milwaukee – Dept of Neighborhood Services
841 N Broadway RM 105
Milwaukee, WI 53202
(414) 286-3976 Office
(414) 286-0437 Fax

From: Goodman, Anthony

Sent: Tuesday, March 29, 2016 7:13 AM

To: Campbell, Dave < DBCAMPB@milwaukee.gov>; Roeglin, Tanya < TROEGL@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: FW: 7157 thru 7189 W Appleton Ave, and Eagle Disposal

Please give me what you have so I can give it to Ron.

From: Roberts, Ronald

Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 3:18 PM

To: Goodman, Anthony < AGOODM@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: FW: 7157 thru 7189 W Appleton Ave, and Eagle Disposal

Tony, please ask Dave to provide a written summary of his inspection at 1104 W Lincoln Av. and 2222 S 13th Street, noise complaints, conversation dates and times and citation offencess.

Ronald Roberts, Manager/Commercial Code Enforcement Division/Department of Neighborhood Services 841 N. Broadway, Room 105/Milwaukee WI 53202/Phone: (414) 286-3862/Fax: (414) 286-0437 E-mail: rrober@milwaukee.gov

From: Schunk, Jason

Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 2:53 PM

To: Roberts, Ronald < rrober@milwaukee.gov>

Cc: Prochaska, Sherry < Sherry. Prochaska@milwaukee.gov >; Mannan, Michael < MMANNA@milwaukee.gov >; Cheatham,

Jumaane < JCHEAT@milwaukee.gov >; Goodman, Anthony < AGOODM@milwaukee.gov >; Celella, Jessica

<Jessica.Celella@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: RE: 7157 thru 7189 W Appleton Ave, and Eagle Disposal

Thanks. We will add to the file and schedule for a hearing. Will DNS be appearing? Have they been cited? If there is any documentation we would need that for the hearing.

Thanks,

Jason

Jason Schunk, License Division Manager, CPM 200 E. Wells Street Room 105, Milwaukee, WI 53202 (414) 286-2238 (p) (414) 286-3057 (f)



From: Roberts, Ronald

Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 1:30 PM

To: Schunk, Jason

Cc: Prochaska, Sherry; Mannan, Michael; Cheatham, Jumaane; Goodman, Anthony

Subject: FW: 7157 thru 7189 W Appleton Ave, and Eagle Disposal

Jason, we continue to receive complaints regarding Eagle Disposal. I understand they have not yet been licensed.

I want to document for the record several complaints including: Littering, noise violations due to early morning pick-ups in violation of our noise ordinance and operating w/o a license.

Please note these as objections to the license.

Let me know if you need additional documentation.

Ronald Roberts, Manager/Commercial Code Enforcement Division/Department of Neighborhood Services 841 N. Broadway, Room 105/Milwaukee WI 53202/Phone: (414) 286-3862/Fax: (414) 286-0437 E-mail: rrober@milwaukee.gov

From: Prochaska, Sherry

Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 1:22 PM

To: Roberts, Ronald < rrober@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: 7157 thru 7189 W Appleton Ave, and Eagle Disposal

Good afternoon Ron,

Not sure if you can help with this on not. A constituent called about Eagle Disposal, they collect garbage at some apartments on 7100 with Appleton Ave. When they dump the garbage in the truck it blows a lot of garbage into the residents property on the other side of the alley. Can Eagle Disposal be fined for littering?

Sherry L. Prochaska | Office of Common Council President
Executive Administrative Assistant to President Michael J. Murphy
10th District
200 Fast Wells Street - 2nd Floor | Milwaukee, WT 53202
414.286.3591 | 414.286.3456 (fax)
sherry.prochaska@milwaukee.gov

Becker, Keren

<u>iö</u>

Moon Siefert, Linda

Subject:

RE: 7157 thru 7189 W Appleton Ave, and Eagle Disposal

REDACTED RECORD

From: Moon Siefert, Linda

Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 4:27 PM

To: Becker, Keren

Subject: FW: 7157 thru 7189 W Appleton Ave, and Eagle Disposal

Linda moore Light minnover

Linda Moon Siefert License Specialist

City of Milwaukee License Division, Room 105

Milwaukee, WI 53202

414 286 2238

From: Schunk, Jason

Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 3:33 PM

To: Moon Siefert, Linda

Cc: Wagner, Janice; Celella, Jessica

Subject: FW: 7157 thru 7189 W Appleton Ave, and Eagle Disposal

Please add to the file as an objection for Eagle Disposal

From: Prochaska, Sherry

Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 3:32 PM

To: Schunk, Jason; Roberts, Ronald

Cc: Mannan, Michael; Cheatham, Jumaane; Goodman, Anthony; Celella, Jessica

Subject: RE: 7157 thru 7189 W Appleton Ave, and Eagle Disposal

REDACTED RECORD

This is the complaint I received today for you records;

Good afternoon,

_	_	_			_				_	n)	_		_		~	_	LO					
and	7157 thru 7189 W Appleton	Ave.,	Eagle Disposal - (414) 761-	3141	per at Eagle said it	sounds like the apt owner	needs additional service	pickups, she will call their	customer. Sent email to Ron	Roberts to see if they can be	fined. Per Ron Roberts they	do not have a license yet	and he added this to the list	of complaints.	per ordinance; SUBCHAPTER	Z RECYCLING - 79-21.	Purpose. The purpose of this	subchapter is to promote	recycling, composting and	resource recovery through	the administration of an	effective recycling program.
	71	_	<u> </u>		_	Š	_	<u></u>		8	<u>;</u>	_	au					<u>~</u>		<u>e</u>		eff
					3				Complaint the	apartments	across the	alley, Eagle	Disposal	comes to pick-	up the garbage	and part of it	always ends up	in the	their yard. She	also comment	on the	recycling
																						garbage
																						DNS
																						70
											•											
																			_			
		Ç.																				
												_									_	
											_			-								3/28

Executive Administrative Assistant to President Michael J. Murphy Sherry L. Prochaska | Office of Common Council President 10th District

2017 Fame 1 Ashendhoo NO 55265

sherry.prochaska@milwaukee.gov

From: Schunk, Jason Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 2:53 PM

To: Roberts, Ronald

Cc: Prochaska, Sherry; Mannan, Michael; Cheatham, Jumaane; Goodman, Anthony; Celella, Jessica Subject: RE: 7157 thru 7189 W Appleton Ave, and Eagle Disposal

Thanks. We will add to the file and schedule for a hearing. Will DNS be appearing? Have they been cited? If there is any documentation we would need that for the hearing.

Thanks,

Jason

Jason Schunk, License Division Manager, CPM

REDACTED RECORD

200 E. Wells Street Room 105, Milwaukee, WI 53202

(414) 286-2238 (p)

(414) 286-3057 (f)



From: Roberts, Ronald

Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 1:30 PM

To: Schunk, Jason

Cc: Prochaska, Sherry; Mannan, Michael; Cheatham, Jumaane; Goodman, Anthony Subject: FW: 7157 thru 7189 W Appleton Ave, and Eagle Disposal

lason, we continue to receive complaints regarding Eagle Disposal. I understand they have not yet been licensed.

I want to document for the record several complaints including: Littering, noise violations due to early morning pick-ups in violation of our noise ordinance and operating w/o a license.

Please note these as objections to the license.

Let me know if you need additional documentation.

Ronald Roberts, Manager/Commercial Code Enforcement Division/Department of Neighborhood Services 841 N. Broadway, Room 105/Milwaukee Wi 53202/Phone: (414) 286-3862/Fax: (414) 286-0437

E-mail: rrober@mliwaukee.gov

From: Prochaska, Sherry

Sent: Monday, March 28, 2016 1:22 PM

To: Roberts, Ronald < rrober@milwaukee.gov>

Subject: 7157 thru 7189 W Appleton Ave, and Eagle Disposal

Good afternoon Ron,

Not sure if you can help with this on not. A constituent called about Eagle Disposal, they collect garbage at some apartments on 7100 with Appleton Ave. When they dump the garbage in the residents property on the other side of the alley. Can Eagle Disposal be fined for littering?

Sherry L. Prochaska | Office of Common Council President Executive Administrative Assistant to President Michael J. Murphy

10th District

sherry.prochaska@milwaukee.gov

REDACTED RECORD

4.



CITY OF MILWAUKEE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Monday, May 02, 2016

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE

OLANO, Leslie, Agent Olano's Empanadas LLC 8604 17th Av

Kenosha, WI 53143

You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall on:

Tuesday, May 10, 2016 at 01:30 PM

Regarding:

Your Food Peddler Motorized (Restaurant) Application as agent for "Olano's Empanadas LLC" for "Olano's Empanadas" at 2000 DeKoven Av.

There is a possibility that your application may be denied for one or more of the following reasons: The recommendation of the committee regarding the application shall be based on evidence presented at the hearing. Per MCO 85-2.7-4, probative evidence concerning whether or not a new license should be granted may be presented on the following subjects: whether or not the applicant meets the municipal requirements, the appropriateness of the location and premises where the licensed premises is to be located and whether use of the premises for the purposes or activities permitted by the license would tend to facilitate a public or private nuisance or create undesirable neighborhood problems such as disorderly patrons, unreasonably loud noise, litter, and excessive traffic and parking congestion. Probative evidence relating to these matters may be taken from the plan of operation submitted with the license application, if any, but shall not include the content of any music. Evidence regarding the fitness of the location of the premises to be maintained as the principal place of business, including but not limited to whether there is an overconcentration of businesses of the type for which the license is sought; whether the proposal is consistent with any pertinent neighborhood business or development plans, or the location's proximity to areas where children are typically present. The applicant's record in operating similarly licensed premises; and whether or not the applicant has been charged with or convicted of any felony, misdemeanor, municipal offense or other offense, the circumstances of which substantially relate to the activity to be permitted by the license being applied for or any other factor which reasonably relates to the public health, safety or welfare may also be considered. See attached police report or correspondence.

Notice for applicants with warrants or unpaid fines:

Proof of warrant satisfaction or payment of fines must be submitted at the hearing on the above date and time. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in a delay of the granting/denial of your application.

Failure to appear at this meeting may result in the denial of your license. Individual applicants must appear only in person or by an attorney. Corporate or Limited Liability applicants must appear only by the agent designated on the application or by an attorney. Partnership applicants must appear by a partner listed on the application or by an attorney. If you wish to do so and at your own expense, you may be accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent you at this hearing.

You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the denial. No petitions can be accepted by the committee, unless the people who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify. You may present witnesses under oath and you may also confront and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you have difficulty with the English language, you should bring an interpreter with you, at your expense, so that you can answer questions and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the person whose signature appears below.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and North Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in the first floor information booth in City Hall.

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-2998, Fax - (414) 286-3456, TDD - (414) 286-2025.

JIM OWCZAR5KI, CITY CLERK

Jason Schunk

License Division Manager

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

Date: 3/21/16

To: Milwaukee Common Council/Licensing Division

It was brought to my attention that Mr./Ms Leslie Dlano has applied for
a <u>Peddlers</u> license from the City of Milwaukee.
Mr./Ms Olano is currently on an Probaction term which is
scheduled to discharge on 9/9/17 for the offense of Manufacture THC.
This letter is to inform you that such a licensure would <u>\(\sigma\)</u> in violation of his/her rules/conditions of supervision. If circumstances change, we will take whatever action we deem appropriate, including action which may affect such licensure. This decision was made based in part, on the following information:
A - Residence Stability: offender has maintained residence stability ((cs) - no)) offender has not maintained residence stability (yes - no)
B - Reporting History: offender has maintained required contacts with agent (ves - no) offender has not maintained required contacts with agent (yes - no)
C - Police Contact: offender has had police contact while on supervision (yes or no) offender has not had police contact while on supervision (yes - no)
D - Overall level of cooperation: has offender complied with referrals and services designed to address criminogenic needs (yes) or no)
**** DCC recommends license not be granted due the following:(check one) * License/employment has a direct nexus to committing offense. * License/employment would have a negative impact on the offender based on specific treatment needs. (HIPPA prohibits the disclosure of specific treatment needs) * Sex offenses.
In providing the information within this letter, the Department of Corrections assumes no liability for the Council's reliance on such information.
Sincerely,
Springer Mere. Agent Supervisor

Date: 03-07-16

10: Milwaukee Common Council/Licensing Division
It was brought to my attention that Mr/Ms_0 ano-Correa_has applied for a Food Pedder_license from the City of Milwaukee. Mr/Ms_0 ano-Correa_is currently on an 2 year_term which is scheduled to discharge on 09-09-17 for the offense of Manf/Dc1-THC (>200-1000g).
This letter is to inform you that such a licensure would <u>not be</u> in violation of his/her rules/conditions of supervision. If circumstances change, we will take whatever action we deem appropriate, including action which may affect such licensure. This decision was made based in part, on the following information:
A - Residence Stability: offender has maintained residence stability (yes - no)) offender has not maintained residence stability (yes - no)
B - Reporting History: offender has maintained required contacts with agent (yes - no) offender has not maintained required contacts with agent (yes - no)
C - Police Contact: offender has had police contact while on supervision (yes or offender has not had police contact while on supervision (yes - no)
D - Overall level of cooperation: has offender complied with referrals and services designed to address criminogenic needs (yes or no)
**** DCC recommends license not be granted due the following:(check one) * License/employment has a direct nexus to committing offense. * License/employment would have a negative impact on the offender based on specific treatment needs. (HIPPA prohibits the disclosure of specific treatment needs) * Sex offenses.
In providing the information within this letter, the Department of Corrections assumes no liability for the Council's reliance on such information.
Sincerely,
De B 21910 Ly

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT LICENSING

CRIMINAL RECORD/ORDINANCE VIOLATION/INCIDENTS SYNOPSIS

DATE: 02/17/2016 LICENSE TYPE: FOOD PEDDLER NEW: RENEWAL:		No. 225496 Application Date:	02/12/2016
License Location: Business Name: Olano's Empanadas LLC			
Licensee/Applicant: OLANO, Leslie T (Last Name, First Name, MI) Date of Birth: 01/23/1984			
Home Address: 8604 17 th Av City: Kenosha Home Phone:	State: WI	Zip Code: 53143	
This report is written by Police Officer David Days.	NOVAK, assi	gned to the License Ir	nvestigation Unit,

The Milwaukee Police Department's investigation regarding this application revealed the following:

1. On 11/20/2014 the applicant was charged in Kenosha County with Manufacture/Deliver THC within 1000' of park (>200-1000g) (Felony).

Charge:

Manufacture/Deliver THC

Finding:

Guilty

Sentence:

2 years probation

Date:

06/03/2015

Case:

2014CF001365

- 2. The applicant is on probation for #1. Email notification sent to the Wisconsin Department of Correction on 02/17/2016 requesting they provide information to the License Division regarding the probation/parole status and the end date of the status.
- 3. On 11/20/2014 the applicant (Victor OLANO-CORREA) was charged in Kenosha County with Manufacture/Deliver THC within 1000' of park (>200-1000g) (Felony).

Charge:

Manufacture/Deliver THC

Finding:

Guilty

Sentence:

2 years probation

Date:

06/03/2015

Case:

2014CF001365

4. The applicant, Victor OLANO-CORREA, is on probation for #3. Email notification sent to the Wisconsin Department of Correction on 02/17/2016 requesting they provide information to the License Division regarding the probation/parole status and the end date of the status.



FOOD PEDDLER SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION / FOOD OPERATION PLAN

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, LICENSE DIVISION CITY HALL, 200 E. WELLS ST, ROOM 105, MILWAUKEE, WI 53202 . (414) 286-2238 •

Legal Entity: Olano's Empanadas LLC								
Premises (Base) Address: 2000 De Koven Ave. Racine, WI 53403								
1. Type of Operation								
Unit Type Motorized Vehicle - includes peddler truck or vehicle or trailer that must be pulled by a motorized vehicle (\$305) Pushed, Pedaled or Pulled Vehicle – does not require a motorized vehicle to move from site to site (\$275) Carried container (\$185)								
Do you intend to operate between 9:00 pm-3:00 am Sunday-Thursday and/or 9:00 pm-3:30 am Friday & Saturday? ☐ Yes – Nightime Operation Permit Required (\$45) ☐ No								
Do you intend to sell ice cream or other frozen confections? Tes Each person who will operate the peddler unit is required to also obtain an Ice Cream Peddler License No								
Provide a brief description of the food operation. We make the empanadas at a commercial kitchen. We bake, wrap, and label each empanada. Before we sell them, we reheat them and put them in a food warmer which holds them at 165° or higher. Attach a copy of your menu or list of the types of food products that will be sold. Check which you will be including with this application: All Menu Ox List of the types of food products (for example: packaged foods, deli case, meat department)								
What is your anticipated first date of operation? February 1st (or earlier) 2014								
2. Unit Description								
Indicate unit measurements, approximations are acceptable. Length 20 ft Width 1 ft Height ft Number of Wheels 1								
Provide a general description of the mobile unit. Attach pictures of each side. Pictures must include the unique identifier. NISSAN 2500 NV - WE had the van customized so the side OPENS UP, SO WE can Stand up and Sell out of it.								
Provide the following information:								
Make NISSan Model 2500 NV Year 2012 color White								
License Plate Number (if applicable) 112-112M Expiration Date (if applicable) 01116 VIN (If applicable) 1NGAFØKY8CN 113043 Unique Identifier								
3. Operation / Operational Base								

What percentage of your total gross food sales are in each of these three categories (Note: Total must equal 100%)

DIRAW AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS such as whole fresh produce that have not been processed (cut or packaged) beyond harvesting

SNACKS/BEVERAGES such as chips, candy, gum, nuts, ice cream /soft serve, soda, water, juice, lemonade, snow cones, coffee, espresso, cappuccino, tea, fruit juice, smoothies, confections bulk nuts, dispensed soda, fruit cups, bakery, donuts, cakes, pastries, cookies, popcorn, kettle corn, cotton candy, funnel cakes, fritters, nachos and cheese made at event

99% MEALS such as chicken, ribs, sandwiches, roasted corn, baked potatoes, hot dogs, brats, tacos, nachos and cheese with meat 2000 Panadas

Attach a copy of your Food Peddler Itinerary Sheet.

An updated copy of your itinerary must be kept on the unit, at your operational base, and on file with the City Clerk's Office.

	All food peddlers must maintain an operational base from which the peddler unit will be serviced.									
	The base must be a licensed food establishment unless a variance is obtained. Indicate the following information regarding your operational base:									
	Indicate the following information regarding your operational base: Legal Entity H17LO (Homeless Assistance Leadership DRG) Premises Address: 2000 Dekoven Ave Racine, W1 53403 Premises Address: 2000 Dekoven Ave Racine, W1 53403									
	Business Phone #: 262-633-3235 Food License Status: DApplication not yet submitted Are there multiple food operations being conducted at this location by different food establishment operators (permit holders)?									
	☐ Yes ☐ No If multiple operators are sharing the kitchen, are you leasing the space from another food establishment operator? ☐ Yes (Shared Kitchen Agreement required) ☐ No									
	Base License and Inspection Reports • Each operator using a kitchen must have their own food license for that location. • If the proposed operational base is outside the City of Milwaukee, submit a copy of the food license for the base along with a copy of a healt inspection report. The inspection must have been completed within the previous 12 month period.									
	Shared Kitchen Aggreement If another business is the primary occupant of the kitchen you are renting use as a base, a Shared Kitchen Agreement must be obtained and submitted with this application.									
	Describe what food preparation activities will be performed on the unit versus the food preparation activities that will take place at the base. (Ex: BBQ truck - shoulder is rubbed and smoked at the base. A sandwich is assembled to order on the truck.) FULLY HUNG IS DONE OF THE KITCHEN (WOKING, WROPING) I abeling,									
	Everything is done at the kitchen (woking, wrapping, labeling, Reheating) in the van we have the empanadas in warmers.									
4. Affirmation of Understanding – Permit Needed to Operate										
	Read and initial each Item confirming your understanding:									
	I understand that an inspection and sign off by the Health Department is required before my permit may be issued.									
	I understand that the Health Department will review my application and will update the application based on what is observed during my onsite inspection. My representative onsite at the time of inspection must have the authority to approve corrections to my application.									
I understand that a permit must be obtained for my operational base before my food peddler permit maybe issued.										
	I understand the local council member must approve or deny my request before my permit is eligible to be issued. If denied, I understand that I may appeal and be scheduled for a hearing before the License Committee of the Common Council.									
I understand that I may appeal and be scheduled for a hearing before the License Committee of the Common Council. I understand the License Division must have proof of payment for the associated permit fees before my permit may be issued. I understand that all of the above must be complete before my permit is eligible to be issued. I understand that the license for which I am applying must be issued and posted in my business premises prior to opening for										
I understand that all of the above must be complete before my permit is eligible to be issued.										
	1 understand that the license for which I am applying must be issued and posted in my business premises prior to opening for business.									
ĺ	1, Leste 01900, will not operate my food business, until the permit has been issued and posted on the									
	Name of Applicant peddler vehicle or container.									
	Signature of Applicant: 2000 10 1000 1000 Date: 1/10/110									



FOOD PEDDLER ITINERARY SHEET

All City of Milwaukee Food Peddlers are required to maintain and submit a current itinerary sheet detailing all vending locations along with the days and hours of operation at these locations. The itinerary must also provide a schedule for returning to the operational base or commissary for servicing the unit. If any changes are to be made regarding the itinerary on file (for example: changes to vending locations, times, or base visits), then an updated itinerary must be submitted to the City Clerk prior to enactment of the changes. Failure to maintain a current and valid itinerary with this department may result in progressive enforcement action including citation and permit suspension and/or revocation.

			City Clerk prior to enac cement action including				itinerary
PEDDLER UNIT Unique ID Legal Entity Olano'S Empanadas La Premises Address				Permit I			
Itinerary Effective E)ato						
tunctory effective s	,015						
VENDING ITIN	ERARY						
Vendi	Vending Location Addres		Location Type		Days at This Location (circle all that apply)	Times (include a.m. or p.m.) Start End	
Spot 4 M	ne Soonsin		☐ Public Way	☐ Private Property ☐ Event	Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat		apn
Leking 10		-	☐ Public Way ☐ Seasonal Market	☐ Private Property ☐ Event	Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat		
food 4ru	icks)		☐ Public Way ☐ Seasonal Market	☐ Private Property ☐ Event	Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat		
•	/		☐ Public Way ☐ Seasonal Market	☐ Private Property ☐ Event	Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Frl Sat		
			☐ Public Way ☐ Seasonal Market	☐ Private Property ☐ Event	Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat		
			☐ Public Way ☐ Seasonal Market	☐ Private Property ☐ Event	Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat		
			☐ Public Way ☐ Seasonal Market	☐ Private Property ☐ Event	Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat		
			☐ Public Way ☐ Seasonal Market	☐ Private Property ☐ Event	Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat		
			☐ Public Way ☐ Seasonal Market	☐ Private Property ☐ Event	Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat		
			☐ Public Way ☐ Seasonal Market	☐ Private Property ☐ Event	Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat		
		11	☐ Public Way	☐ Private Property	Sun Mon Tue		
			☐ Seasonal Market☐ Public Way☐ Seasonal Market	☐ Event ☐ Private Property ☐ Event	Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat		
OPERATIONAL		ida a m. or n m.l	for each day of the wee	by that the needler unit	will be considered at the	operational base	
Day of the	Sunday	Monday		ednesday Thurs		Saturday	
Week Start Time	•			•	gam	·	
End Time					3pm		
AUTHORIZATI	ON						
Submitted by:	a Doutt			1/1-/110			
Signature of Individ	iual, Partner or A	gent of Corporat	ion or LLC [Date 1/0/10		-	

OLANO'S



EMPANADAS CATERING & DELIVERY 262-308-3495

Organic Quinon, Red & Poblano Peppers, Mushrooms, Spinach, Gartic, Onion, & Sweet Eried Plantains

Roasted Sweet Potato, Spinach, Goat Cheese, & Caramelized Onions

Organic Sweet Corn, Black Beans, Roasted Red Peppers, Garlic

Pinto Beans, Sweet Fried Plantains, Monterey Jack and Cheddar Cheese, Organic Coconut Oil White Rice

Apples (Brachurn, Granny Smith, Golden Delicious) Organic Brown Sugar, Cinnamon Ground Beef, Onion, Kalamata Olives, Raisins, Sticed Hard Boiled Egg, Aji Amarillo, Cumin & Paprika

Andouille Sausage, Organic Sweet Corn, Black Beans, Roasted Red Peppers, Garlle, Cajun Spices

Shredded Chicken, Onion, Aji Amarillo, Turmeric Parmesan Sauce

Chorizo, Pinto Beans, Organic Coconut Oil, White Rice, Montercy Jack and Cheddar Cheese

Bacon Cheddar Bratwurst, Roasted Sweet Potato, Goat Cheese Caramelized Unions

Peruvian Beef Stew, Organic Rainbow Carrots, Potatoes, Rice, Pinto Beans, In a Cilantro Beer Sauce

olanosempanadas@gmail.com



f

www.olanosempanadas.com